Shenzhen Doke Communication Co.,Ltd

CERTIFICATIONS CONCERNING "COVERED" EQUIPMENT

Date:February 20, 2023

FCC ID:2A98M-POWERMAX700

To Whom It May Concern:

As required by section 2.911(d)(5)(i), [Shenzhen Doke Communication Co.,Ltd] ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

As required by section 2.911(d)(5)(ii), [Shenzhen Doke Communication Co.,Ltd] ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Signature XÍUYÍNG ZOU

Printed Name:xiuying Zou

Company: Shenzhen Doke Communication Co., Ltd

Job Title: Manager

Email:zxy@blackview.hk

Telephone: 13427941320